Motiwala Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital, Nashik

Staff Loan without Interest for the Year 2016-2017

Sr No	Date	Name	Designation	Amount	Remark
1	5/2/2016	Yamunabai kanhat		10,000	
2	5/2/2016	Anand Wadekar		20,000	
3	6/29/2016	Alka gaikwad		30,000	
4	8/8/2016	Dr Rajmallu Jadi	Professor	100,000	
5	9/14/2016	Dadaji Joshi		50,000	
6	6/30/2016	Somnath More		15,000	
7	10/25/2016	Rajednra Gawali		8,000	
Staff Loan wi	thout Interest	for the Year 2017-2018			
8	4/26/2017	Dr Subhash Yadav	Professor	100,000	
9	2/5/2018	Azhar Sayyed		10,000	
Staff Loan wi	thout Interest	for the Year 2018-2019			11
10	4/4/2018	Prakash Gunjal		20,000	
11	4/14/2018	Sravan Mirke		10,000	
12	5/26/2018	Lata Gangaode		50,000	
13	8/16/2018	Laxman Gangode		50,000	
Staff Loan wi	thout Interest	for the Year 2019-2020			
14	10/4/2019	B K Chavanke		25,000	
15	10/24/2019	Rajendra Khakale		25,000	
Staff Loan wi	thout Interest	for the Year 2020-2021	*		
16	12/9/2020	Dadaji Joshi		100,000	
17	3/5/2021	Dadaji Joshi		100,000	
Staff Loan wi	thout Interest	or the Year 2021-2022			
18	7/28/2021	Sheetal jagtap		20,000	



An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institute

Shweter Patis



Motiwala Education & Welfare Trust's

MOTIWALA HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL AND F. G. MOTIWALA P. G. INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY & RESEARCH CENTRE

YEARS' OF DEFELLING MEDICALISM

Motiwala Nagar, Gangapur - Satpur Link Road, Via Ashok Nagar, Gangapur, Nashik- 422 012 (Maharashtra).

PRINCIPAL: DR. F. F. MOTIWALA M.D. (Hom), B. Ed.

Ref. MHMC/Staff 411-A/2020

Date: - 30/10/2020

Sub. : Special extension of Maternity leave. Regarding...

Dear Dr. Shweta,

With reference to your application dated 26/10/2020 has been considered and the special additional Maternity Leave of 6 months (180 days) from the period from 01/11/2020 to 30/04/2021 has been considered. After completion of the Maternity leave you should join the duties w.e.f. 01/05/2021. However, due to COVID – 19 pandemic as and when online lectures are arranged by the college and if you deliver the online lectures (work from home) you will be paid the pro-rata salary, during the said period and the remuneration shall be paid after due certification from the concerned Head of the Dept.

To, Dr. Shweta Patil Lecturer, HMM, MHMC, Nashik



(Dr. F. F. Motiwala) Principal

Copy to:-

- 1) HOD, Dept. of HMM
- 2) Prof. Dr. Rita Kundu for information.
- 3) Account Dept, MHMC.
- 4) Admin officer, MHMC.

E:\Appointment Order\Dr. Shweta Patil - Copy.docx

An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institute



Motiwala Education & Welfare Trust's

MOTIWALA HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL AND F. G. MOTIWALA P. G. INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY & RESEARCH CENTRE



Motiwala Nagar, Gangapur - Satpur Link Road, Via Ashok Nagar, Gangapur, Nashik- 422 012 (Maharashtra).

PRINCIPAL: DR. F. F. MOTIWALA

Ref. MHMC/Staff/368-A-2020

Date: - 10/09/2020

Sub. : Extension of Leave on Medical ground

Dear Dr. Shweta,

Your application received by email dated 10/09/2020 regarding Medical leave has been consider and the leave without pay on medical grounds has been post facto extended from the period from 01/07/2020 to 31/10/2020 (123 days). However, you will be paid the pro-rata salary if you have taken online lectures during the said period and the remuneration shall be paid after due certification from the concerned Head of the Dept.

To, Dr. Shweta Patil Lecturer, HMM, MHMC, Nashik



(Dr. E. F. Motiwala) Principal

Copy to:-

- 1) HOD, Dept. of HMM
- 2) Prof. Dr. Rita Kundu for information.
- 3) Account Dept, MHMC.
- 4) Admin officer, MHMC.

E:\Appointment Order\Dr. Shweta Patil - Copy.docx



MOTIWATA EQUATION AND Weltare Trust's An ISO: 9001-2008 Certified Institute MOTIWALA HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL. And F.G. MOTIWALA P.G. INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY & RESEARCH CENTRE

Postal Address: P. O. Box No. 106, G.P.O. Nashik - 422001 Tel.: +91 (253) 2351693, 2354819 Fax No. 0253 2369401 Email: mhmc1@hotmail.com website: www.mhmc.org.in

Ref. MHMC/Staff/22/92020

Date :- 19/06/2020

Sub. : Leave on Medical ground

Dear Dr. Shweta,

With reference to your application received by email dated 02/06/2020 along with Medical Certificates dated 27/04/2020 and 30/05/2020, I am to inform you that, your application along with Medical Certificates has been considered and the leave without pay on Medical ground initially for the period from 27/04/2020 to 30/06/2020 (65 days) has been sanctioned. The leave on Medical ground for further period may be extended and sanctioned on submission of Medical Certificate from your concerned doctor.

To, Dr. Shweta Patil Lecturer, HMM, MHMC, Nashik



(Dr. F. F. Motiwala) Principal

Maturale

Copy to:-

1) HOD, Dept. of HMM – He is requested to arrange the lectures / practicals allotted to Dr. Shweta Patil for the above mention period.

2) Prof. Dr. Rita Kundu – for information.

3) Account Dept, MHMC.

4) Admin officer, MHMC.

sent the lefter

to M. Swets Patton 10/6/28

D:\Data\19-6-2020\Dr. Shweta Patil.docx